

NORTHWESTERN WISCONSIN ELECTRIC COMPANY PARALLEL GENERATION CONDENSED RATE SCHEDULE

PARALLEL GENERATION (20Kw OR LESS) – NET ENERGY BILLING ALL PARALLEL GENERATION MUST BE PRE-APPROVED BY NWE. CONTACT NWE FOR DETAILS

RESIDENTIAL

Availability: Effective April 19, 2019 - To any residential single-phase or three-phase customers where a part or all the electrical requirements of the customer are supplied by the customer's generating facilities, where such facilities have a total generating capability of 20 Kw or less, where such facilities are connected in parallel with the utility and where such facilities are approved by the utility for ordinary household purposes.

Customer Charge: \$13.00 per month, plus Net Energy Charge: \$0.1140 per kWh Net Generation Rate: \$0.0622 per kWh

All kWh used/generated per month at Power Cost Adjustment (PCAC)

Rate Closed: Net Generation Energy \$0.1140 per kWh paid to all services established prior to April 19, 2019 until April 8, 2029.

RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-DAY

Availability: Effective April 19, 2019 – To all customers who qualify for the Residential Rate. Present On-Peak hours at option of customer are 9 a.m. to 9 p.m. or 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. weekdays, except for designated holidays. Customers shall agree to be served under this rate at the On-Peak period chosen for a minimum of 1 year.

Customer Charge: \$13.00 per month, plus

Net Energy Charge:

All On-Peak kWh: \$0.1725 per kWh All Off-Peak kWh: \$0.0850 per kWh Net Generation Rate: \$0.0622 per kWh

All kWh used/generated per month at Power Cost Adjustment (PCAC)

Rate Closed: Net Generation matches Net Energy paid to all services established prior to April 19, 2019 until April 8, 2029

RURAL

Availability: Effective April 19, 2019 – To any rural residential and farm customers where a part or all the electrical requirements of the customer are supplied by the customer's generating facilities, where such facilities have a total generating capability of 20 Kw or less, where such facilities are connected in parallel with the utility and where such facilities are approved by the utility for ordinary household purposes and power as needed for farm use.

Customer Charge: \$14.00 per month, plus Net Energy Charge: \$0.1160 per kWh Net Generation Rate: \$0.0622 per kWh

All kWh used/generated per month at Power Cost Adjustment (PCAC)

Rate Closed: Net Generation matches Net Energy paid to all services established prior to April 19, 2019 until April 8, 2029.

RURAL TIME -OF-DAY

Availability: Effective April 19, 2019 – To all customers who qualify for the Rural Rate. Present On-Peak hours at option of customer are 9 a.m. to 9 p.m. or 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. weekdays, except for designated holidays. Customers shall agree to be served under this rate at the On-Peak period chosen for a minimum of 1 year.

Customer Charge: \$14.00 per month, plus

Net Energy Charge:

All On-Peak kWh: \$0.1785 per kWh All Off-Peak kWh: \$0.0915 per kWh Net Generation Rate: \$0.0622 per kWh

All kWh used/generated per month at Power Cost Adjustment (PCAC)

Rate Closed: Net Generation matches Net Energy paid to all services established prior to April 19, 2019 until April 8, 2029.

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2021



GENERAL SERVICE

Availability: To any single and three-phase customer including commercial, institutional, government and other customers. Monthly maximum measured demean shall not exceed 20 kilowatts for three or more months in a consecutive 12 month period.

Customer Charge:

Single Phase: \$16.00 per month Three Phase: \$26.00 per month Net Energy Charge: \$0.1195 per kWh

General Service Minimum Charge – Single Phase \$16.00, Three Phase \$26.00

Net Generation Rate: \$0.0622 per kWh

All kWh used/generated per month at Power Cost Adjustment Clause (PCAC)

Rate Closed: Net Generation matches Net Energy paid to all services established prior to April 19, 2019 until April 8, 2029.

GENERAL SERVICE T.O.D

Availability: Rate optional to all customers who qualify for General Service. Present On-Peak hours at option of customer are 9 a.m. to 9 p.m. or 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. weekdays, except for designated holidays. Customer agrees to be served under this rate and the chosen On-Peak period, for a minimum of 1 year.

Customer Charge:

Single Phase: \$16.00 per month Three Phase: \$26.00 per month

Net Energy Charge:

All On-Peak kWh: \$.01745 per kWh All Off-Peak kWh: \$0.0875 per kWh Net Generation Rate: \$0.0622 per kWh

All kWh used/generated per month at Power Cost Adjustment (PCAC)

Rate Closed: Net Generation matches Net Energy paid to all services established prior to April 19, 2019 until April 8, 2029.

If, in any month, the customer's bill has a credit balance of \$50 or less, the amount shall be credited to subsequent bills until a debit balance is reestablished. If the credit balance is more than \$50, the utility shall reimburse the customer by check upon request. Monthly credits shall be computed by taking the net excess kilowatt-hours produced times the sum of the applicable energy charge plus monthly power cost adjustment clause (PCAC).

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2021